
Parameters Standard Unit Measurement

Substance

Thickness

Bulk

Moisture content

Roughness

Whiteness

Brightness

Opacity

80

106

1,33

4,1

220

150

107

91

g/m2

µm

%

Bendtsen ml/min

CIE

%

%

ISO 536 

ISO 534

ISO 534

ISO 287

 ISO 8791

ISO 11475

ISO 2470-2 

ISO 2471

Technical Data Sheet

References:

The data presented can be changed without notice.

Product is made taking into account requirements of DIN EN 12281
Product made from ECF Pulp
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