



Technical Data Sheet

Parameters	Standard	Unit	Measurement
Substance	ISO 536	g/m ²	80
Thickness	ISO 534	µm	106
Bulk	ISO 534		1,33
Moisture content	ISO 287	%	4,1
Roughness	ISO 8791	Bendtsen ml/min	220
Whiteness	ISO 11475	CIE	150
Brightness	ISO 2470-2	%	107
Opacity	ISO 2471	%	91



References:

Product is made taking into account requirements of DIN EN 12281
Product made from ECF Pulp

Sylvamo Sweden AB
Nymöllavägen 260-15, 295 73
Nymölla, Sweden
Extract date: May 2023